

Court No. - 17

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 257 of 2014

Revisionist :- Bhagwat Prasad And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr.

Counsel for Revisionist :- Nigamendra Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, S.S. Shukla

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Sri P.S. Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Sri S.S. Shukla, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 as well as Sri Kamal Singh Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Nigamendra Shukla, learned counsel for the revisionists are present.

List in the next cause list peremptorily because the order sheet shows that in this revision illness slips are being received frequently.

Order Date :- 8.1.2018

A.P. Pandey