



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 257 of 2014

Bhagwat Prasad And 2 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Nigamendra Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : S.S. Shukla

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list. Learned counsels for both the parties are present.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, the case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this case after two weeks along with connected matters.

October 7, 2025
Abhishek Singh

(Tarun Saxena,J.)