



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 257 of 2014**

Bhagwat Prasad And 2 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Nigamendra Shukla  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : S.S. Shukla

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

At the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, list this case along with connected case on 18.11.2025 at 2:00 P.M.

The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

**October 27, 2025**  
Abhishek Singh

**(Tarun Saxena,J.)**