



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 257 of 2014

Bhagwat Prasad And 2 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Nigamendra Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, S.S. Shukla

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the revisionists is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the revisionists, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions in the matter.

List on 22.01.2026 along with connected matter.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

December 15, 2025

SK Srivastava