



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 257 of 2014**

Bhagwat Prasad And 2 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Nigamendra Shukla  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, S.S. Shukla

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Learned Counsel for the opposite party no.2 sought adjournment for today.
2. Learned Counsel for the revisionists strongly opposed the prayer made by learned Counsel for the opposite party no.2.
3. As prayed, list this matter on 23.03.2026 peremptorily.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**March 12, 2026**

Vijay